RECORDATIC U.S. De Patent ar TRADI

J.S. De 08 -

08-23-200	1	
-----------	---	--



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ments or copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101821210 ments or copy thereoi.
Shipley Company, L.L.C □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Name: New Vision Microelectronic Manufacturing Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
□ Corporation x Other a Delaware limited liability company	Street Address: 350 Massachusetts Avenue City: Cambridge State: Massachusetts ZIP: 02139
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? — Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name x Other Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks	x Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 24, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,613,654 for MONO-LITH
Additional numbers a	nttached? □ Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 registration
Name: Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	☐ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1446
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
OF LLF LOUI LICELLE	August 6, 2001 Date tal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	

08-06-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Rept Dt. #78

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0236

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, New Vision Microelectronic Manufacturing Systems, Inc. ("Debtor") has satisfied in full all of Debtor's obligations to Shipley Company, L.L.C. ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement between the Debtor and Secured Party, dated October 26, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"), thereby terminating the Security Interest of Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Debtor desires to record this instrument to evidence termination of the Security Interest in the Trademark set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party agrees as follows:

- Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest in, to and under, the Trademark, which trademark is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter referred to as Collateral.
- 2 Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the Security Interest in the Collateral by Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Add day of July , 2001.

SHIPPEY COMPANY, L.L.C.	
By: Alm W. The	
Its Authorized Officer	
Its Authorized Officer Name John W. LAW	_
Title: Treasure/	

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS) : SS. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On the 1/2 the day of Ocily, 2001, before me personally came

Sohn Law, to me know, who, being, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the reasures of SHIPLEY COMPANY, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, the company described as Secured Party and which executed the foregoing instrument of Termination of Security Interest in Trademark and that he signed on behalf of said company in accordance with authority granted to him by the Board of Directors, and acknowledge to me that he subscribed his name on the attached document.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 2/9/07

15/70803.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0237

SCHEDULE I

MONO-LITH

Registration No. 1,613,654

15/70803.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0238